Word of Life () -vs- NHTI (5-4, 1-1)
12/05/14 at NHTI

Date: 12/05/14 Score By Period 1 2 Total

g‘igé?'\m?f PM Word of Life 10 14 24

Referees: Dennis Ordway, Chris Matte, Scott Plumer NHTI 45 28 73

Word of Life 24

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 RuthAnne Hostetler * 40 5-22 0-1 0-0 6-5 11 2 1 5 1 3 10

12  Laura Libby & 31 2-13 0-2 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 4

40 Rachel Anderson * 32 1-7 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 4 0 0 2

34  Alexis Pertides i 24 1-7 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 1 2

24  Olivia Alsdorf * 17  0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

44  Michelle Burman 26 2-7 0-2 1-2 2-7 9 0 2 4 1 1 5

22 Kristin Wolf 30 0-8 0-2 1-2 3-2 5 3 0 1 2 1 1

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 11-65 0-12 2-5 14-20 34 8 3 19 4 7 24

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 5-28 17.86% 0-3 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 6-37 16.22% 0-9 0.00% 2-5 40.00%

Total 11-65 16.9% 0-12 0.0% 2-5 40.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 1 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: O -

NHTI 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

4 Danielle Kimball * 26 11-17 9-15 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 2 31

97 MacKenzie Lloyd =3 19 4-7 2-3 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 6 11

40 Haley Jakubens * 17  2-6 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 6

5 Elizabeth Sinotte =3 31 29 0-0 0-0 4-7 11 2 2 2 0 1 4

10  Allison LaRoche * 28 1-7 0-2 0-0 4-5 9 0 5 1 0 4 2

33 Allura LeBlanc 21 5-13 0-2 2-3 4-9 13 1 3 1 0 2 12

22 April Madaglia 25  2-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 0 1 0 4

98 Amber Thibault 19 0-7 0-2 3-4 4-3 7 4 2 4 0 0 3

99 Kendall Graton 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-74 11-24 8-10 22-31 53 10 15 13 1 15 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-36 50.00% 5-11 45.45% 4-5 80.00%

Second Half 9-38 23.68% 6-13 46.15% 4-5 80.00%

Total 27-74 36.5% 11-24 45.8% 8-10 80.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 18

Bench Points: 19

Points in the Paint: 28

Largest Lead: 49 2nd-
01:27

Fast Break Points: 0



Word of Life 10

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20  RuthAnne Hostetler 20 2-12 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 1 2 4
12  Laura Libby 14 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
40 Rachel Anderson 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 0
34  Alexis Pertides 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Olivia Alsdorf 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
44 Michelle Burman 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 B 0 1 2
22 Kristin Wolf 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 5-28 0-3 0-0 4-5 9 5 2 13 2 4 10
17.9% 0.0% NaN
NHTI 45
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Danielle Kimball 12 5-8 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 13
97 MacKenzie Lloyd 12 4-6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 5 11
40 Haley Jakubens 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Elizabeth Sinotte 16 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
10  Allison LaRoche 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 4 1 0 2 2
33  Allura LeBlanc 8 2-5 0-1 2-2 3-4 7 0 2 1 0 2 6
22 April Madaglia 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
98 Amber Thibault 8 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
99 Kendall Graton 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 101 18-36 5-11 4-5 8-14 22 1 8 7 1 11 45

50.0% 45.5% 80.0%



Word of Life 14

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20  RuthAnne Hostetler 20 3-10 0-1 0-0 5-4 9 1 1 2 0 1 6
12 Laura Libby 17 1-8 0-2 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
40 Rachel Anderson 16 1-5 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
34  Alexis Pertides 12 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
24  Olivia Alsdorf 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
44  Michelle Burman 12 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-6 6 0 0 1 1 0 3
22 Kristin Wolf 15 0-6 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 1 1 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 6-37 0-9 2-5 10-15 25 3 1 6 2 3 14
16.2% 0.0% 40.0%
NHTI 28
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Danielle Kimball 14 6-9 6-9 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 18
97 MacKenzie Lloyd 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
40 Haley Jakubens 6 0-3 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Elizabeth Sinotte 15 0-7 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 2 2 2 0 0 0
10  Allison LaRoche 11 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
33  Allura LeBlanc 13 3-8 0-1 0-1 1-5 6 1 1 0 0 0 6
22 April Madaglia 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
98 Amber Thibault 11 0-4 0-0 2-2 4-3 7 3 1 3 0 0 2
99 Kendall Graton 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 9-38 6-13 4-5 14-17 31 9 7 6 0 4 28
23.7% 46.2% 80.0%



VISITORS: Word of Life

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NHTI

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,RACHEL

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE

STEAL by LIBBY,LAURA

TURNOVER by LIBBY,LAURA

MISS JUMPER by PERTIDES,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE
MISS LAYUP by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE

GOOD JUMPER by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE

TURNOVER by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE

SUB IN by BURMAN,MICHELLE
SUB IN by WOLF,KRISTIN

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,RACHEL
SUB OUT by ALSDORF,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WOLF,KRISTIN

TURNOVER by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by PERTIDES,ALEXIS

19:55 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by KIMBALL,DANIELLE(in the paint)
19:32 STEAL by LLOYD,MACKENZIE

19:28

19:24 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by LLOYD,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
19:12

19:10 STEAL by LLOYD,MACKENZIE
19:02 MISS 3PTR by KIMBALL,DANIELLE
18:34

o= REBOUND DEF by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH
18:20 TURNOVER by KIMBALL,DANIELLE
18:19
18:17
18:14 STEAL by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH
18:02 MISS 3PTR by KIMBALL,DANIELLE

== REBOUND OFF by JAKUBENS,HALEY
17:58 0-6 H6 GOOD LAYUP by JAKUBENS,HALEY(in the paint)
17:39
-- REBOUND DEF by KIMBALL,DANIELLE
17:33 MISS LAYUP by LLOYD,MACKENZIE
17:14
-- REBOUND DEF by JAKUBENS,HALEY
17:03 0-9 H9 GOOD 3PTR by LLOYD,MACKENZIE
-- ASSIST by KIMBALL,DANIELLE
16:44 2-9 H7
16:15 2-11 H9 GOOD LAYUP by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LAROCHE,ALLISON

15:57
15:55 STEAL by LAROCHE,ALLISON
15:41 MISS JUMPER by LAROCHE,ALLISON
15:39 SUB IN by MADAGLIA,APRIL
15:39 SUB IN by LEBLANC,ALLURA
15:39 SUB OUT by JAKUBENS,HALEY
15:39 SUB OUT by KIMBALL,DANIELLE
15:28

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:17
15:17
15:17
15:17
14:45 MISS 3PTR by LEBLANC,ALLURA
14:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH
14:02 2-13 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LEBLANC,ALLURA(in the paint)
13:45 STEAL by LEBLANC,ALLURA
13:42
13:37 2-15 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LEBLANC,ALLURA
13:31
13:23
-- REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,ALLURA
13:10 MISS LAYUP by MADAGLIA,APRIL
-- REBOUND OFF by LEBLANC,ALLURA
12:50 2-18 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by LLOYD,MACKENZIE
-- ASSIST by LAROCHE,ALLISON



MISS 3PTR by WOLF,KRISTIN

MISS LAYUP by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE

FOUL by LIBBY,LAURA

MISS LAYUP by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE
REBOUND OFF by WOLF,KRISTIN

MISS LAYUP by LIBBY,LAURA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by ANDERSON,RACHEL

SUB OUT by LIBBY,LAURA

GOOD LAYUP by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURMAN,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by PERTIDES,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,RACHEL
SUB IN by ALSDORF,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by BURMAN,MICHELLE

TURNOVER by ALSDORF,OLIVIA

STEAL by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE
MISS LAYUP by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE

MISS JUMPER by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by PERTIDES,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by PERTIDES,ALEXIS
FOUL by WOLF,KRISTIN

SUB IN by BURMAN,MICHELLE

SUB OUT by PERTIDES,ALEXIS

STEAL by BURMAN,MICHELLE
MISS JUMPER by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE

4-23

6-23
6-26

6-28

6-31

H 17
H 20

H 22

H 25

REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,ALLURA

MISS LAYUP by LEBLANC,ALLURA

REBOUND OFF by LEBLANC,ALLURA

GOOD LAYUP by LEBLANC,ALLURA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MADAGLIA,APRIL
GOOD LAYUP by LLOYD,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LLOYD,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by JAKUBENS,HALEY

SUB IN by GRATON,KENDALL
SUB IN by THIBAULT,AMBER
SUB IN by KIMBALL,DANIELLE
SUB OUT by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by LEBLANC,ALLURA
SUB OUT by MADAGLIA,APRIL
SUB OUT by LAROCHE,ALLISON
FOUL by THIBAULT,AMBER

SUB IN by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by LLOYD,MACKENZIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by THIBAULT,AMBER

GOOD 3PTR by KIMBALL,DANIELLE
ASSIST by THIBAULT,AMBER

MISS LAYUP by GRATON,KENDALL
REBOUND OFF by JAKUBENS,HALEY
GOOD LAYUP by JAKUBENS,HALEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by THIBAULT,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH
GOOD 3PTR by KIMBALL,DANIELLE

SUB IN by LAROCHE,ALLISON
SUB OUT by THIBAULT,AMBER
MISS LAYUP by GRATON,KENDALL

SUB IN by LLOYD,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by KIMBALL,DANIELLE

TURNOVER by GRATON,KENDALL



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:10 SUB IN by KIMBALL,DANIELLE
07:10 SUB OUT by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH
MISS LAYUP by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE 07:08
== REBOUND DEF by LAROCHE,ALLISON
06:51 MISS JUMPER by LAROCHE,ALLISON
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:48 SUB IN by MADAGLIA,APRIL
06:48 SUB OUT by GRATON,KENDALL
06:42 6-33 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by MADAGLIA,APRIL
06:28 STEAL by LLOYD,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by ALSDORF,OLIVIA 06:25
06:19 MISS 3PTR by KIMBALL,DANIELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by LAROCHE,ALLISON
06:13 6-35 H29 GOOD LAYUP by LAROCHE,ALLISON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE 06:01
05:59 STEAL by KIMBALL,DANIELLE
05:56 MISS LAYUP by LLOYD,MACKENZIE
== REBOUND OFF by MADAGLIA,APRIL
05:52 MISS LAYUP by MADAGLIA,APRIL
REBOUND DEF by BURMAN,MICHELLE ==
TURNOVER by BURMAN,MICHELLE 05:47
05:45 STEAL by LLOYD,MACKENZIE
05:32 MISS LAYUP by JAKUBENS,HALEY
REBOUND DEF by WOLF,KRISTIN ==
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,RACHEL 05:08
05:06 STEAL by LLOYD,MACKENZIE
05:05 TURNOVER by LLOYD,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by LIBBY,LAURA 05:03
SUB OUT by ALSDORF,OLIVIA 05:03
05:03 SUB IN by LEBLANC,ALLURA
05:03 SUB OUT by JAKUBENS,HALEY
MISS 3PTR by BURMAN,MICHELLE 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MADAGLIA,APRIL
04:42 MISS LAYUP by LEBLANC,ALLURA
-- REBOUND OFF by LEBLANC,ALLURA
FOUL by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE 04:42
04:42 6-36 H 30 GOOD FT by LEBLANC,ALLURA
04:42 6-37 H31 GOOD FT by LEBLANC,ALLURA

04:42 SUB IN by THIBAULT,AMBER

04:42 SUB OUT by LLOYD,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by BURMAN,MICHELLE 04:30

04:29 STEAL by LEBLANC,ALLURA

04:25 6-39 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by KIMBALL,DANIELLE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by LEBLANC,ALLURA
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,RACHEL 04:06
= REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,ALLURA
03:40 6-42 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by KIMBALL,DANIELLE
= ASSIST by LAROCHE,ALLISON

MISS JUMPER by LIBBY,LAURA 03:25
== REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,ALLURA
03:17 TURNOVER by LEBLANC,ALLURA
03:14 SUB IN by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH
03:14 SUB OUT by KIMBALL,DANIELLE
TURNOVER by BURMAN,MICHELLE 03:12
03:09 STEAL by LAROCHE,ALLISON
03:06 MISS LAYUP by THIBAULT,AMBER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:49 6-44 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by MADAGLIA,APRIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LAROCHE,ALLISON
GOOD LAYUP by LIBBY,LAURA(in the paint) 02:37 8-44 H36
ASSIST by BURMAN,MICHELLE -



BLOCK by WOLF,KRISTIN
BLOCK by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE

STEAL by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE

MISS JUMPER by BURMAN,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by LIBBY,LAURA

REBOUND OFF by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,RACHEL
REBOUND OFF by BURMAN,MICHELLE

MISS LAYUP by BURMAN,MICHELLE

FOUL by ANDERSON,RACHEL

MISS LAYUP by LIBBY,LAURA
REBOUND OFF by BURMAN,MICHELLE
GOOD LAYUP by BURMAN,MICHELLE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE

VISITORS: Word of Life

02:15
02:11
02:02
01:59
01:57
01:51
01:43
01:43
01:41
01:41

01:31

01:31
01:14
01:14
01:14
00:58
00:54
00:24
00:17

8-45

10-45

H 37

H 35

MISS 3PTR by THIBAULT,AMBER
REBOUND OFF by LAROCHE,ALLISON

TURNOVER by LAROCHE,ALLISON

SUB IN by GRATON,KENDALL
SUB OUT by LEBLANC,ALLURA

BLOCK by MADAGLIA,APRIL

REBOUND DEF by LAROCHE,ALLISON
MISS FT by THIBAULT,AMBER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by THIBAULT,AMBER

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by LAROCHE,ALLISON

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NHTI

SUB IN by BURMAN,MICHELLE
SUB IN by WOLF,KRISTIN

SUB OUT by PERTIDES,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by ALSDORF,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,RACHEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by LIBBY,LAURA

TURNOVER by LIBBY,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,RACHEL
MISS 3PTR by BURMAN,MICHELLE

TURNOVER by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE

19:44 10-48 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by KIMBALL,DANIELLE

19:17
19:17
19:17
19:17
19:06

18:59

18:52
18:46
18:40
18:38
18:26

18:04

17:53
17:30
17:29
17:22

17:04

16:56

16:52

10-51

H 41

ASSIST by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by LLOYD,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by LLOYD,MACKENZIE

STEAL by LLOYD,MACKENZIE
MISS LAYUP by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH
GOOD 3PTR by KIMBALL,DANIELLE
ASSIST by LAROCHE,ALLISON

STEAL by LAROCHE,ALLISON

MISS 3PTR by LAROCHE,ALLISON
REBOUND OFF by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH
MISS 3PTR by LLOYD,MACKENZIE
REBOUND OFF by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH
MISS LAYUP by JAKUBENS,HALEY
REBOUND OFF by LAROCHE,ALLISON
MISS LAYUP by LAROCHE,ALLISON



REBOUND DEF by BURMAN,MICHELLE
MISS LAYUP by BURMAN,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by BURMAN,MICHELLE
MISS 3PTR by WOLF,KRISTIN

SUB IN by PERTIDES,ALEXIS

SUB IN by ALSDORF,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE
SUB OUT by LIBBY,LAURA

BLOCK by BURMAN,MICHELLE

SUB IN by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE

SUB OUT by BURMAN,MICHELLE

MISS JUMPER by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by PERTIDES,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by WOLF,KRISTIN
REBOUND OFF by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,RACHEL

STEAL by WOLF,KRISTIN

MISS JUMPER by PERTIDES,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE

GOOD JUMPER by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE
SUB IN by BURMAN,MICHELLE

SUB IN by LIBBY,LAURA

SUB OUT by ALSDORF,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by WOLF,KRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE
MISS 3PTR by LIBBY,LAURA

REBOUND OFF by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE
MISS LAYUP by PERTIDES,ALEXIS

13:06
13:06
13:06
13:06
13:06
13:06
13:06
13:06
13:06
13:06
12:50

12-51

H 39

REBOUND OFF by JAKUBENS,HALEY
MISS LAYUP by JAKUBENS,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by LLOYD,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by LEBLANC,ALLURA

SUB IN by MADAGLIA,APRIL

SUB OUT by JAKUBENS,HALEY

SUB OUT by KIMBALL,DANIELLE
MISS LAYUP by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by LAROCHE,ALLISON

MISS LAYUP by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH

REBOUND OFF by MADAGLIA,APRIL
FOUL by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by THIBAULT,AMBER

SUB OUT by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH
MISS 3PTR by LAROCHE,ALLISON
REBOUND OFF by THIBAULT,AMBER
MISS LAYUP by LEBLANC,ALLURA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by THIBAULT,AMBER

FOUL by THIBAULT,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by THIBAULT,AMBER
MISS LAYUP by THIBAULT,AMBER

FOUL by LEBLANC,ALLURA
FOUL by MADAGLIA,APRIL

SUB IN by KIMBALL,DANIELLE

SUB IN by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by LLOYD,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by LAROCHE,ALLISON
MISS JUMPER by THIBAULT,AMBER
REBOUND OFF by THIBAULT,AMBER
MISS LAYUP by MADAGLIA,APRIL



TURNOVER by BURMAN,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by BURMAN,MICHELLE
MISS JUMPER by LIBBY,LAURA

MISS 3PTR by PERTIDES,ALEXIS
REBOUND OFF by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE

TURNOVER by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE
STEAL by PERTIDES,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by LIBBY,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by BURMAN,MICHELLE
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,RACHEL
ASSIST by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE

GOOD JUMPER by LIBBY,LAURA
MISS 3PTR by PERTIDES,ALEXIS
SUB IN by ALSDORF,OLIVIA
SUB IN by WOLF,KRISTIN

SUB OUT by BURMAN,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE
MISS LAYUP by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE
REBOUND OFF by LIBBY,LAURA

MISS LAYUP by LIBBY,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by PERTIDES,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by ALSDORF,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE
FOUL by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE

12:19 12-54 H 42

12:04
12:04
12:04
11:31

11:19

10:58

10:46
10:41
10:38
10:25
10:23
10:17

10:02

09:48
09:39
09:25
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:32

08:24

08:19

08:14

08:09
08:01
07:46
07:44
07:33
07:24
07:00
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:39
06:39
06:39

12-57 H 45

14-57

14-60
16-60

16-62
18-62

18-63
18-64

H 43

H 46
H 44

H 46
H 44

H 45
H 46

REBOUND DEF by THIBAULT,AMBER
GOOD 3PTR by KIMBALL,DANIELLE
ASSIST by THIBAULT,AMBER

SUB IN by GRATON,KENDALL
SUB OUT by LEBLANC,ALLURA
MISS JUMPER by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH
GOOD 3PTR by KIMBALL,DANIELLE
ASSIST by MADAGLIA,APRIL

STEAL by KIMBALL,DANIELLE

TURNOVER by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by MADAGLIA,APRIL
MISS JUMPER by THIBAULT,AMBER

GOOD 3PTR by KIMBALL,DANIELLE

TURNOVER by THIBAULT,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by LAROCHE,ALLISON

SUB IN by JAKUBENS,HALEY

SUB IN by LAROCHE,ALLISON

SUB IN by LEBLANC,ALLURA

SUB OUT by GRATON,KENDALL
SUB OUT by MADAGLIA,APRIL
SUB OUT by THIBAULT,AMBER
MISS JUMPER by LEBLANC,ALLURA

REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,ALLURA
MISS LAYUP by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH
REBOUND OFF by JAKUBENS,HALEY
MISS LAYUP by JAKUBENS,HALEY

FOUL by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH

STEAL by LAROCHE,ALLISON

MISS 3PTR by KIMBALL,DANIELLE

REBOUND OFF by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH

GOOD LAYUP by LEBLANC,ALLURA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JAKUBENS,HALEY
GOOD FT by JAKUBENS,HALEY
FOUL by JAKUBENS,HALEY
SUB IN by MADAGLIA,APRIL
SUB OUT by JAKUBENS,HALEY



TURNOVER by WOLF,KRISTIN 06:34
06:10 18-66 H 48 GOOD LAYUP by LEBLANC,ALLURA(In the paint)
= ASSIST by KIMBALL,DANIELLE

FOUL by WOLF,KRISTIN 06:10
06:10 MISS FT by LEBLANC,ALLURA
REBOUND DEF by PERTIDES,ALEXIS --
MISS LAYUP by ALSDORF,OLIVIA 05:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH
05:38 MISS 3PTR by KIMBALL,DANIELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by LAROCHE,ALLISON
05:34 MISS LAYUP by LAROCHE,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE --
MISS 3PTR by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE 05:20
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by ANDERSON,RACHEL 05:03
SUB OUT by ALSDORF,OLIVIA 05:03
04:58 TURNOVER by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH
04:58 SUB IN by THIBAULT,AMBER
04:58 SUB IN by GRATON,KENDALL
04:58 SUB OUT by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH
04:58 SUB OUT by LAROCHE,ALLISON
MISS JUMPER by LIBBY,LAURA 04:34
REBOUND OFF by WOLF,KRISTIN ==
MISS LAYUP by WOLF,KRISTIN 04:28
REBOUND OFF by WOLF,KRISTIN ==
04:28 FOUL by THIBAULT,AMBER
MISS FT by WOLF,KRISTIN 04:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WOLF,KRISTIN 04:28 19-66 H 47
SUB IN by BURMAN,MICHELLE 04:28
SUB OUT by PERTIDES,ALEXIS 04:28
04:12 MISS LAYUP by LEBLANC,ALLURA
== REBOUND OFF by LEBLANC,ALLURA
04:08 FOUL by THIBAULT,AMBER
MISS FT by LIBBY,LAURA 04:08
-- REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,ALLURA
04:00 MISS 3PTR by KIMBALL,DANIELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by THIBAULT,AMBER
03:53 MISS 3PTR by LEBLANC,ALLURA
REBOUND DEF by BURMAN,MICHELLE --
MISS JUMPER by WOLF,KRISTIN 03:43
-- REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,ALLURA
03:37 MISS LAYUP by THIBAULT,AMBER
REBOUND DEF by WOLF,KRISTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by BURMAN,MICHELLE 03:23 21-66 H 45
03:06 MISS JUMPER by MADAGLIA,APRIL
REBOUND DEF by BURMAN,MICHELLE ==
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,RACHEL 02:58
REBOUND OFF by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE ==
MISS LAYUP by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE 02:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS LAYUP by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE 02:49
== REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,ALLURA
02:26 21-69 H 48 GOOD 3PTR by KIMBALL,DANIELLE
== ASSIST by LEBLANC,ALLURA
MISS JUMPER by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE 02:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
02:09 SUB IN by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH
02:09 SUB OUT by KIMBALL,DANIELLE
MISS JUMPER by WOLF,KRISTIN 02:02

REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,RACHEL ==
01:55 FOUL by MADAGLIA,APRIL



GOOD FT by BURMAN,MICHELLE
MISS FT by BURMAN,MICHELLE

BLOCK by WOLF,KRISTIN

FOUL by WOLF,KRISTIN

MISS JUMPER by WOLF,KRISTIN
REBOUND OFF by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE

GOOD LAYUP by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE(in the paint)

STEAL by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE
MISS LAYUP by HOSTETLER,RUTHANNE

MISS 3PTR by LIBBY,LAURA

22-69

22-70
22-71

24-71

24-73

H 47

H 48
H 49

H 47

H 49

REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,ALLURA
MISS JUMPER by LEBLANC,ALLURA
REBOUND OFF by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH
MISS LAYUP by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH

REBOUND OFF by THIBAULT,AMBER

GOOD FT by THIBAULT,AMBER
GOOD FT by THIBAULT,AMBER

TURNOVER by THIBAULT,AMBER

REBOUND DEF by THIBAULT,AMBER
GOOD JUMPER by LEBLANC,ALLURA
ASSIST by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by SINOTTE,ELIZABETH



